NOL 18, 900

4-683.

#### MINERAL SURVEY No. 2598 A & B

LOT No.

ARIZONA	Land District.
FIELD NO	res
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINI	ING CLAIM OF
W D Dia	
W. B. Ridenour	
KNOWN AS THE	
Sunshine, Sunshine No.2 and Sunshin	e Mill Site,
in Peacock Mountain	Mining District,
Mohave County,	Arizona, approximately
Sections 26 & 27 , Township 23 N.	Range 14 W. Unsur.
Surveyed under instructions dated .Qctob	er 6 th., 19 08
<i>by</i> <u>Pe</u>	ter Mc Cardell  U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located See location no	tices, 19
Survey commenced October 9 th	19 08.
Survey completed October 14	th
	1 × × × ×

in

Arizona.

Hackberry, ....

# MISSING PAGE(S)

und herotof SANAEA No. 5208 TV . S. H. district, bears

Beginning at Cor. No.1, on line "X"-"XIII", Lot No. 37 Hackberry South lode, at S. 48° 48' W. 14 ft. from Cor. "X" and N. 48° 48' E. 590.2 ft. from Cor. "XIII", A granite stone, 7 X 7 X 22 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2598 A, S, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cedar 4 ins. diam., blazed and scribed B. T. 1-2598, bears S. 14° 16' W. 49.1 ft., Cor. "X" Lot No. 37

Hackberry South lode, bears N. 48° 48' E. 14 ft.

U. S. M. M., Peacock Mountain Mining District, bears

S. 54° 24' E. 177.2 ft., 1/4 cor. between sec's 25 & 30

T. 23 N. R's 13 & 14 W. G & S. R. B. & M. bears S. 88° 38'

49" E. 14431.1 ft., Chimney Peak bears S. 49° 13' W.,

Monument on mountain north of the old Town of Hackberry

bears N. 72° 26' E.

Inence S. 48° 48' W.

Along line "X"-"XIII" Lot No. 37 Hackberry South lode.
To S. E. end center, a pine post, 3 X 6 ins., 3 ft. long
scribed S. E. E. C. S. 2598.

ground , wormen fragg. 14044444 Et H. W. D. C. 2508 D.

A granite stone, 5 % 2 % DE ins. set in ins. in the

590.2 Cor. "XIII" Lot No.37 Hackberry South lode.

To Cor. No.2.

A quartz stone, 8 X 10 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2-2598 A, S, S No.2.

cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cedar 8 ins. diam., blazed and scribed B. T. 1-2-2598

A, bears S. 61° 37' E. 145.4 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 39° 21' W.

Va. 14º 23' E.

300

600

Gulch, drains N. 80° E. 1310 1500 To Cor. No.3.

> A porphyry stone, 8 X 14 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-4-2598 A, S, S No.2, cross(X) at corner point, whence A pine 6 ins. diam., bears N. 22° 01' E. 18.1 ft. and a pallo christo 3 ins. diam., bears S.73° 12' W. 45.6 ft. each blazed and scribed B. T. 3-4-2598 A.

Thence N. 480 48 E. Togo:

orped 2. T. . . G. Va. 140 30' E.

To N. W. End conter, blue boat, the the term of the 300

COP. No.R. .

A porphyry stone 6 X 12 X 18 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled N. W. E. C. 2598 S.

Therco 3. 48' 48' 7. 600 To Cor. No.4.

A granite stone, 5 X 9 X 28 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 4-2598 A, S. cross (X) at corner point, whence of the off the off the

A pine 7 ins. diam., bears S. 30 48' E. 44 ft., and a pine 3 inc. diam., bears N. 180 53' E. 10 ft., each blazed and scribed B. T. 4-2598 A, Initial monument bears'S. 160 37 E. 750 2 ft. Tails propage; posts

Thence S. 39° 21' E.

Day of Switch . In Pt.

POULT AND \*

To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning. 1500

• SUNSHINE NO.2 LODE,

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.2 Sunshine lode of this survey, and heretofore described, whence

U. S. M. M. Peacock Mountain Mining district, bears

4

N. 63° 52' 40" E. 663.28 ft., Initial monument bears N. 80° 55' W. 345.1 ft.

7170

(4)

Thence S. 489 48! W.

Va. 14° 23' E.

252.1To the S. E. end center,

A granite stone, 4 X 12 X 20 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled S. E. E. C. S.No.2 2598 A. 552.1 To Cor. No.2.

A granite stone, 4 X 12 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2598 A. S. No.2.

. cross (X) at corner point, whence

A pine 4ins. diam., bears N. 78° 48' E. 45.3 ft., and a pallo christo 3 ins. diam., bears N. 14° 27' E. 20.5 ft. each blazed and scribed B. T. 2-2598 A.

Thence N. 39° 21' W.

Total rem lode far 140 36 E.

1500 To Cor. No.3.

A granite stone, 8 X 16 X 26 ins., set 12 ins in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-2598 A. S. No.2, cross at corner point, whence

A pine 4 ins. diam., blazed and scribed B. T. 3-2598 A, bears S. 41° 17' E. 3 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 489, 48! E.

3

. Tonk line 1-5 ChmebiNa. 1138 40 'off com. . ...

300 To the N. W. end center.

A porphyry stone, 6 X 16 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled N. W. E. C. S. No.2. 2598 A. Proposition of stone of stone

310 Gulch, drains S. 650 . E. O. Third loca of this

552.1 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Sunshine lode of this survey and heretofore described.

heabyana acone, Thence S 2399 21 Le Is Inc. In W.

s cont. Total of those trained of state of at a mo. .

in at at our cent Va. 14° 30' E.

Along line 3-2 Sunshine lode of this survey.

To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning. ...

tone hotel in the

1500

23°7 3

LOCATION.

The Sunshine and Sunshine No. 2 lodes are located sautin T. 23 N. R-14 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., approximately in section 27.

AREA.

" " Sunshine No.2 Lode..... 19.002 " "

Total area lode claim...... 39.652 " "

Thence M. 59° 21' W. Jac.

0 \_\_\_ LEDGES.

The course of the ledge of the Sunshine lode from the S. E. end center of the location, at S. 48° 48' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.1, thence N. 39° 21' W., 805 ft. to discovery shaft, 1500 ft. to the N. W. end center of the location.

The course of the ledge of the Sunshine No.2 lode from the S. E. end center of the location, at S. 48° 48' W. (252.1) 52.1ft. from Cor. No.1, thence N. 39° 21' W. 268.5 ft. to the discoery cut, 1500 ft. to the N. W. end center of the location.

SURVEY No. 2598 B.

70 ----

SUNSHINE MOLL SITE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

A granite stone, 8 X 9 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the

ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2598 B. S.M.S., cross (X) at corner point, whence 14, " 800 tr. a x 4 100 A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2598 B. chiseled on a granite rock 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 1º 57' W. 170.4 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-2598 B., chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 70 25 E. 64.5 ft., 1/4 Cor. between sec's 25 & 30 T. 23 N. R. 13 & 14 W., G. & S. R. B. & M., bears N. 890 27 E. 5532.20ft. 4005

Thence S. 650 41 W. Of the property

lods, the contor of Which bears from Vor. No.C, Lungah:

Va. 14º 40' E.

254 Guich, drains N. 1000 Elogo and the otton one part to the 325.8 Tologine no. 2. o remember on the committee I do le to pe

burnalitus Fo.º lode.

A granite stone, 3 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2598 B., S. M. S., cross (X) at corner point, whence such programmes on A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2598 B., chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 510 48 E. 12.54 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-2598 B., chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 73° 55' W.34.5 unchine Hill wite are identical with the respective

The survey of the luminime, demandre for lodge and Thence N. 24° 19' W.

Va. 14° 50' E.

668.5 To Cor. No.3. T. H. P. B . . approximately in monther A granite stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-2598 B., S. M. S. cross (X) at corner point, whence Cor. No.1, Sunshine lode, bears S. 89° 26' 40" W. 8323.3 ft., no other bearing objects available. To der. Me. ! the place of beginning.

Thence N. 65° 41' E.

Va. 1400 50 .E.

Thone o. We lot E. 325.8 To Cor. No.4.

> A granite stone, 6 X 10 X 24 ins., set 12ins. in the · · us. passy. S opjuore sawyyapyse

positive from of stone, objected 4-2526  $\mu_{\rm s}$ , o.

ground, mound of stone, chiseled 4-2598 B., S. M. S., no bearing objects available.

Thence S. 24° 19' E.

Fredite atone, 6 2 10 3 24 Ins., sat 12ins. in the

Va. 140 56' E.

367

668.5

COL'S TO CON. NO.4.

Gulch, drains N. 120 E. H. 40 VI.

To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

en test to destruct point, whence

fits, no cince besting objects avaitable.

gote gote containing 5 acres. How but to a " outle

mound, nound of stone, COCKLION. T-Dane has as T. J. dro-

The location of the Sunshine Mill Site is in T. 23 N.

R. 14 W., G. & S. R. B. & M., approximately in section

26.

Thence N. Sec 19:

The survey of the Sunshine, Sunshine No.2 lodes and Sunshine Mill Site are identical with the respective locations.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant, is not less than five hundred dollars for each location, and that said improvements consist of:

Sunshine Lode. - One half of the valueation of the following improvements on the Sunshine lode is to be credited to the Sunshine lode and the other one half to the Sunshine No. 2 lode.

Incline shaft No.1, the discovery shaft of the Sunshine lode, the center of which bears from Cor. No.3, Sunshine lode, S. 63° 09° E. 748.04 ft., 4 X 7 X 50 ft. deep, in rock, value, \$600. A interest credited to this lode, value, \$300.00 Incline shaft No.2, the center of which bears from Cor. No.2, Sunshine lode, N. 9° 36° W. 449.8 ft., 4 X 9 X 30 ft. deep, in rock. Value, \$480. A interest credited to this lode, value, \$480. A interest credited to this lode, Incline shaft No.3, the center of which bears from Cor. No.1, Sunshine lode, N. 63° 17'W. 809 ft., 4 X 7 X 100

ft. deep, at the bottom of this shaft is a drift running N. 39° 28' W. 40 ft., both shaft and drift in rock.

Value of shaft and drift, \$1450. A interest credited to this lode,

Incline shaft No.4, the center of which bears from Cor.

No.3, Sunshine lode, S. 63° 38 E. 715 ft., 4 x 6 x 60

ft. deep, in rock. Value, \$600. A interest credited to this lode,

Value, \$300.00

Tunnel No.5, the mouth of which bears from Cor.

No.3,

Sunshine lode, S. 75° 26' E. 470.3 ft., 4 x 6 ft., running S. 15° E. 40 ft., thence S. 70° E. 30 ft., in rock.

Value, \$420.00 A interest credited to this lode,

Value, \$420.00 Long.

One half of the value of shaft No.1, No.2, No.3 and drift,

#### the country as of subother improvements.

A stone building, the N. W. corner of which bears from Cor. No.2, Sunshine Mill Site, N. 49° 36' E. 148.6 ft., 16 X 20 ft., course of long side S. 35° E.

Note- 1 that the following orrors in former approved

A house, the N. W. corner of which bears from Cor. No.4, Sunshine Mill Site, S. 6° 49' E. 263.5 ft., 24 X 24 ft., course of side S. 48° 15' W.

A barn, the N. W. corner of which bears from Cor. No.4, Sunshine Mill Site, S. 25° 05° E. 259.8 ft., 16 X 24 ft., course of long side S. 37° 18° W.

. t. Lit tour, clairant.

#### DISTRIBUTION OF LABOR AND IMPROVEMENTS.

The value of the labor and improvements upon the Sunshine lode is a common improvement for the benefit of the Sunshine and Sunshine No.2 lodes. All of the shafts upon the Sunshine lode incline to the southwest at an angle of 58° from the horizontal. The surface ground of the Sunshine No.2 lode is from 200 ft. at the southeast end of the location to 800 ft. at the northwest end of the location.

ation higher in elevation above the said shafts and tunnel. Therefore all of the said improvements on the Sunshine lode drains the ground of the Sunshine No.2 lode and should be equally divided between those locations.

(1)

ine lode in a communitation of the herefit of the

natine and aumidites Mo.S. lodes. All of the sherts upon

The claims adjoining this survey are the Hackberry No. 2 on the northwest end of the Sunshine lode, unsurveyed, W. B. Ridenour, claimant.

Lot No.37, Hackberry South lode, on the souteast end of Sunshine lode, W. L. Kayser and W. K. Ridenour, claimants. There are no other adjoining claims.

COLUMN OF STATE OF ASS IN CINSTRUMENTAL'S LET'S DATE OF SALE

This survey was made with a Buff and Berger Transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined from direct solar observation and observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 50-ft. and 500-ft. steel tapes.

Note- I find the following errors in former approved surveys. Line "XTII"-"X" Lot No.37, Hackberry South lode, N. 48°48' E. 9.154 chains, instead of N. 50° E. 9.08 chains. The tie line from Cor. "X" to U. S. M. M. bears S. 49° 20' 10" E. 2.61 chains instead of S. 50° E. 2.68 chains.

Note-I run west from corner common to Tps. 22 and 23 N. Rs. 13 & 14 W. three miles and the only corner I found on said line was the corner common to sec's 1-2-35-36.

Tps. 22 and 23 N. R. 14 W., I found nothing more on said line that I could postively identify as being a U. S. survey corner. Therefore I could not tie the Sunshine and Sunshine No.2 lodes to a corner on said line.

(8)

NO121 908

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

#### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Peter Mc. Cardell
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
W. B. Ridenour
known as the Sunshine, Sunshine No.2 and Sunshine Mill Site
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Thomas James , Chainman.
$, {\it Chainman}.$
Andrew Henderson , Avman.
, $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$ $,$
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Thomas James
and Andrew Henderson , do solemnly swear that we assisted
Peter Mc Cardell , United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of
known as the Sunshine, Sunshine No.2 and Sunshine Mill Site
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
$and\ correctly\ executed, and\ the\ corner\ and\ boundary\ monuments\ established\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ instruction of the corner and\ boundary\ monuments\ established\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ instruction of the corner\ and\ boundary\ monuments\ established\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ instruction of the corner\ and\ boundary\ monuments\ established\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ instruction of the corner\ and\ boundary\ monuments\ established\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ instruction\ the\ law\ and\ the\ instruction\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ law\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ law\ according\ to\ law\ and\ the\ law\ according\ to\ law\ according\ t$
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona
, Chainman.
Thornas Borneld, Chainman.
andrew Henders Akman.
, Flagman
· ·
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 19 th.
day of October , 1908.
P.M.Cardell

## FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Peter Mc Cardell , U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Arizona , dated
October 6th. 1908. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of W. B. Ridenour
, known as the
Sunshine, Sunshine No.2 and Sunshine Mill Site
situate in Peacock Mountain . Mining District,
Township No.23 N., Range No.14 W., approximately in sec,
, Township No.23 N., Range No.14 W., approximately in sec, tions 26 and 27 and designated as Survey No. 2598 Ω, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantons
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Febr. M. Gordell U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Peter Mc Cardell
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Charles Metcalfe, a Notary
Public this 19 th.
day of0ctober, 190 8
Lares melcaep
6-1044 Notary Public.

My Commission Expires

Oug. J. 1909.

# Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr, Thomas James	, and Andrew Henderson
of lawful age, being first dul	y sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Sunsh and Sunshine Mill Site	nine, Sunshine No.2 mining claim,
situate in Peacock Mountain	Mining district, Mohave County,
Arizona Territory, for which	W. B. Ridenour
has made application for sur	vey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved	d May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the app	olicantexceed Five Hundred
upon or for each cla $Dollars\ in\ value$ , and $further\ t$	im that we are not personally interested in said mine.
	Thomas ames.
,	andrew Henderson
TERRITORY OF ARIZON  County ofMohave	$\left. \begin{array}{c} S_{ss} \\ S_{ss} \end{array} \right\}$
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this19th.
Abbbbbb B SEAL. B B STTTTT	day of, 1908.
	PMCardell
6986b500-2-03	Notary Public.
	My commission expires August 9th. 1911.

# Amended Location Certificate

	know All Men by these Presents, That I, W. B. Ridenour,
th w	e undersigned citizenof the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied ith all the requirments of the laws of the United States and the Territory of Arizona, relating
to	mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations ofPeacock
	Mountain Mining District, hereby make and file this my amended location of
th	Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal
ap	opropriation and possession1500
th	nis vein or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing gold and silver and other
va	aluable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same being 805 feet
	ong the ledge in a S.39° 07° E. direction from the discovery stake and 695
fee 1ee	et along the ledge in a N.399 07. W. direction therefrom, together with 300 et in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, ineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.
	Situate in Peacock Mountain Mining District, County of Mohave,
	erritory of Arizona, in T. 23 N. R. 14 W. and more particularly described as allows, to-wit:
	Beginning at the discovery of the claim where a location monument
	stablished of this notice posted: Thence S. 39° 07' E. 805 ft. to the
S. I	E. end conter: Thence S. 49° 02' W. 300 ft. to Cor. No.2: Thence
N. 3	39° 07' W. 1500 ft. to Cor. No.3: Thence N. 49° 02' E. 300 ft. to
the-	N. W. end center and 600 ft. to Cor. No.4: Thence S. 39° 07' E.
	oft. to Cor. No.1, whence U. S. b. M. bears S. 54° 10' E. 177.2 ft
The	nce S. 49° 02' W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beg-
inn.	ing exterior boundary.
	Magnetic Va. N. 14° 41' E.
••••	,
****	
	THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
	January 2 nd. 1905, recorded January 6 th. 1905, in Book W
	,
fo m in in	age
	Date of Original Discovery, Jonuary 2 nd. A. D. 1 905
	Date of Amended Location, September 30 th. A. D. 190 8
A	ttest: W.B. Ridenous
	Ger Pme Cardell

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of	Cos		
County of	} 33.		
<i>I</i> ,	Test stages	, County Recorder in	and for the County and
Territory aforesaid, do hereby certif	y that the within instrument was	s filed for record at	o'clock,M.,
on this	day of	190, and duly record	ded in Book No
of	Records of	County, Arizo	na, at pages
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal the day a	and year first above written	en.
			County Recorder.

of Mining Claims,

in Book.

Amended Location Certificate

No.

LODE.

County Recorder.

By Deputy.

Book ......Mining Claims, page...

Transferred ...

# Amended Location Certificate

	Tknow All Men by these Presents, That I, W. E. Ridenour,
t	he undersigned citizenof the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirments of the laws of the United States and the Territory of Arizona, relating
1	o mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations of Pencock
.]	Mountain Mining District, hereby make and file this my amended location of
1	he Sunshine No.2 Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal
é	appropriation and possession1500feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on
1	his vein or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing gold and silver and other
,	valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same being 268.5 feet
ŧ	along the ledge in a S. 39° 07. E. direction from the discovery stake and 1231.5
1	eet along the ledge in a N.39° 07° W. direction therefrom, together with 300 eet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, nineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.
	Situate in Percock Mountain Mining District, County of Mohave,
	Territory of Arizona, in T. 23 N. R. 114 W. and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
	Beginning at the discovery or the claim where a location monument
3	established and this nutice posted: Thence S. 39° 07' E. 268.5 ft.
)	the S. E. end center: Thence S. 49° 02' W. 300 ft. to Cor. No.2:
e	nce N. 39° 07' W. 1500 ft. to Cor. No.3: Thence N. 49° 02' E. 300 f
	the N. W. end center and 600 ft. to Cor. No.4: Thence S. 39º 07' E.
50	A ft. to Con. No. 1. whence H. S. H. M. hears N. 640 11 E. 663 61 ft.
10	Oft. to Cor. No.1, whence U.S.M.M. bears N. 64° 11' E. 663.61 ft. nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S.E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° OR' W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of begin
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
0	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
10	nce S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.
ne	mee S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.  Magnetic Va. N. 14° 41' E.
ne .n	mee S. 49° 02° W. 300 ft. to the S. E. end center the place of beging exterior boundary.  Magnetic Va. N. 14° 41° E.  THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
n.n	THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made  June 17th. 1907, recorded June 21 st. 1907, in Book Y.,  Page 263, of Quartz Locations, in the office of the Recorder of said County, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supplying omissions and correcting any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiving no rights acquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, then this location shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate.
ne	THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made  June 17th. 1907, recorded June 21 st. 1907, in Book Y.  Page 263, of Quartz Locations, in the office of the Recorder of said County, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiving no rights acquired under and by wirtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
in	THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made  June 17th. 1907, recorded June 21 st. 1907, in Book Y  Page 263, of Quartz Locations, in the office of the Recorder of said County, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supplying omissions and correcting any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiving no rights acquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void, then this location shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate.  Date of Original Discovery, June 17 th. A. D. 1907.

	96.7		
TERRITORY OF ARIZON	7.4		
TERRITORY OF ARIZON.	SS.		
<i>T</i>	The state of the s	County Recorder in	and for the County
	119		
'erritory aforesaid, do hereby c	certify that the within instrumen	it was filed for record at	o'clock,
47.5	day of	100 and duly record	ad in Pook No
n this	day of	his and duly record	ed in book No
of	Records of	County, Arizon	na, at pages
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	en.
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	County Recorder
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal the	day and year first above writte	

...of Mining Claims,

in Book.

Amended Location Certificate

No...

LODE.

Deputy.

County Recorder.

Mining Claims, page...

Book

Transferred ...

## Amended Location Certificate

	know All Men by these Presents, That I, W. B. Ridenour,
¥.	the undersigned citizenof the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, having complied with all the requirments of the laws of the United States and the Territory of Arizona, relating
	to mining claims, and with the local laws, customs, rules and regulations of Peacock
	Mountain Mining District, hereby make and file this my amended location of
	the Sunshine Mill Site Lode, claiming by right of discovery, location, primal
	appropriation and possession feet, linear and horizontal measurement, on
	this vein or lode of quartz, or other rock in place, bearing and other
	-valuable minerals, with all dips, variations and angles, the same being feet
	along the ledge in a direction from the discovery stake and
	feet along the ledge in a direction therefrom together with feet in width on each side of the middle of said ledge, and all veins, lodes, ledges, mineral deposits, mineral and surface ground within the lines of said claim.
	Situate in Peacock Mountain Mining District, County of Mohave,
	Territory of Arizona, in 23 N. R. 14 W. and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
	Beginning at Cor. Nol, whence 1/4 corner to sections 25 and 30
т.	23 N. Rs. 13 and 14 W., Thence S. 66° W. 325.8 ft. to Cor. No.2:
Th	ence N. 24° W. 668.5 ft. to Cor. No.3, whence Cor. No.1 Sunshine lode,
be	ars N. 89° 23' W. 8323.4 ft., Thence N. 66° E. 325.8 ft. to Cor. No.4
Th	ence S. 24° E. 668.5 ft. to Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.
	This mill site is located for the purpose of milling the ores of the
	• •
Su	nchine lode mining claim, and I claim all of the water that flows from
th	e old Hackberry Spring in Peacock Mountains, and shall be known as the
Su	nshine Mill Site.
	Magnetic Va. N. 14° 53' E.
	;
	N N
	THIS AMENDED LOCATION is made in conformity with the original location, made
	June 22 nd. 1905 , recorded June 23 rd. 1905 , in Book 1
	Page 503, of Quartz Locations, in the office of the Recorder of said County, and it is made for the purpose of appropriating all ground within the boundaries hereinbefore described, and of more definitely describing the situation and boundaries of said lode, correcting any irregularities, informalities or errors, supplying omissions and correcting any defects which may have existed in the original location, or the record thereof, hereby waiving no rights acquired under and by virtue of said original location. And if the original location or the certificate thereof is void,
	then this location shall be an original location and this certificate an original certificate.
	Date of Original Discovery, June 22 nd. A. D. 1.905
	Date of Amended Location, September 30 th. A. D. 19038.
	Attest: M. B. Ridenom
	Per PmcCardell

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of	SS.
<i>I</i> ,	County Recorder in and for the County and
	that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
on thisda	y of190, and duly recorded in Book No
of	Records ofCounty, Arizona, at pages
WITNESS my	hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
	County Pagardan

Amended Location Certificate

No

The H. H. McNeil Co., Printers, Phoenix, Arizona.

By

County Recorder.

Mining Claims, page...

Book

Transferred ...

in Book...

Deputy.

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
December 30, , 1908
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve of the mining claim of
known as the Sunshine, Sunshine No. 2 and Sunshine Mill Site
situate in Peacock Mountain
Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona,
in Section S 26 & 27, Township No. 23 N., Range No. 14 W., Unsur., an
designated as Survey No. 2598 A & B., has been correctly copied from the originals on file i
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will,
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therei
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve or for each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimant. ** ** ** *** **********************, and that said improvement
consist of 4 incline shafts, 40 ft. of drift, 1 tunnel and 1 cut,
total value \$3585.
As the improvements on the Sunshine lode, total value
\$3550, are common improvements, and for the benefit of both of
the lodes of this survey, an undivided one-half interest
therein, value \$1775, is properly credited to each of the
claims in this sruvey.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyon Committee Arizona.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
December 30, 190.8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of W. B. Ridenour
, known as the
Sunshine, Sunshine No. 2 and Sunshine Mill Site
situate in Peacock Mountain mining district,
Mohave County, Arizona Approx.
in Section 26 and 27 , Township No. 23 N., Range No. 14 W., Unsur
, designated as Survey No. 2598 A & B.
executed by, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, October 9,14, , 1908, under my instructions dated
October 6, , 1908, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
Trank I Sizale
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

The course and distance from Cor. No.1 Sunshine Mill Site, Survey No.2598 B, to Cor. No.1 Sunshine lode, Survey No.2598 A. is N. 87° 27' 42" W. 8903.81 feet.

(Mr. Frank S. Ingalls,

U. S. Surveyor General, Phoenix, Arizona.

Sir:-

I herewith submit to your office a traverse sheet of the tie line from Cor. No.1 Sunshine Mill Site, Survey No.2598 B, to Cor. No.1 Sunshine lode, Survey No.2598 A. The course and distances as given in traverse sheet were surveyed by me on the 1st. and 2nd. day of October, A. D. 1908.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 76 day of November, A. D. 1909.

Notary Public.

My Commission expires

Aug 11, 1913.

23

NO, 29 1909

(Tabling and Calculations of Traverse) Course from Cor. No.1 Sunshine lode, Survey No.2598 A, to Cor. No.1 Sunshine Mill Site, Survey No.2598 B.

22

								LATIT	UDES.	DEPARTURES.		T
	No.		Course.				Distance	North.	South.	East.	West.	San Parks
	1	N. 89	890	26'	40"	Ε.	8332.3	80.70	< 74	8822.91		
	2	N.	65°	41'	Ε.		325.8	134.16	_	296.90		many grand
	3	s.	240	19'	E.		668.5		609.19	275.28	The state of the s	-
Missing co	N.	870	271	42"	W	8903.81	394.33			8895.09		

609.19 609.19 8895.09 8895.09

Log. 8895.09 = 3.9491503 - " 394.33 = 2.5958598

Log. Tan. 87° 27' 42" = 1.3532905

Log. 394.33 = 2.5958598

Log. Cos.

87° 27' 42" = <u>8.6462839</u>

Log.8903.81 = 3.9495759

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Office of the U. S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona, January 8, 1910.

I, Frank S. Ingalls, U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the report, incorporating the tie from Cor. No. 1 of the Sunshine Millsite, Survey No. 2509 P, to Cor. No. 1 of the Sunshine lode, Survey No. 2509 A, as returned by Peter McCardell, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, and that said tie is hereby approved.

Frank S. Ingalls, U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.